COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:)
ELECTRONIC REVIEW OF POLE ATTACHMENT TARIFFS FILED PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:015, SECTION 3) CASE NO. 2022-00064)))

MOTION TO ADMIT PAUL WERNER AND HANNAH WIGGER PRO HAC VICE

M. Todd Osterloh, a resident member of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Kentucky in active practice, moves the Public Service Commission of Kentucky for an order permitting Paul Werner and Hannah Wigger to appear pro hac vice in this matter in association with movant and James W. Gardner as counsel for Kentucky Broadband and Cable Association ("KBCA").

Mr. Werner is duly licensed and in good standing to practice law in Virginia and the District of Columbia. He is a partner of Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP, located at 2099 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W., Suite 100, Washington, DC 20006-6801. His telephone number is 202-747-1900. His email address is PWerner@sheppardmullin.com. Tendered with this motion is the Kentucky Bar Association Out-of-State Certification for Mr. Werner issued pursuant to SCR 3.030.

Ms. Wigger is duly licensed and in good standing to practice law in the District of Columbia. She is an associate with Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP, located at 2099 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W., Suite 100, Washington, DC 20006-6801. Her telephone number is 202-747-1900. Her email address is HWigger@sheppardmullin.com. Tendered with this motion is

the Kentucky Bar Association Out-of-State Certification for Ms. Wigger issued pursuant to SCR 3.030.

The undersigned or Mr. Gardner will act as co-counsel and will appear with Mr. Werner and Ms. Wigger at all proceedings in this matter.

WHEREFORE, movant respectfully requests that this Commission enter an order permitting Paul Werner and Hannah Wigger to appear pro hac vice in this matter as counsel for KBCA.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & MOLONEY, PLLC

James W. Gardner M. Todd Osterloh

333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500

Lexington, KY 40507 Phone: (859) 255-8581

E-mail: <u>jgardner@sturgillturner.com</u> E-mail: <u>tosterloh@sturgillturner.com</u>

Counsel for KBCA

From: Kentucky Bar Association <kybar@kybar.org>

Sent: Tuesday, March 15, 2022 10:11 AM

To: Hannah Wigger

Subject: Kentucky Bar Association - Thank you for your order

Attorney: Paul Werner



Kentucky Bar Association

514 W Main St, Frankfort, KY 40601

Hannah Wigger,

Confirmation for the order placed on 3/15/2022.

The following is a description of the order:

Order Number is: 538605864

Ordered 1 products (see below):

Product Number: BYCYR7

Product: Pro Hac Fee (Amount includes a 2.50% Administrative Processing Fee)

Quantity: 1

Price Each: \$317.75 Total Price: \$317.75

Total: \$317.75

Thanks!

- Kentucky Bar Association

This is an automated email sent from the Kentucky Bar Association. Please do not reply to this email.

It has been sent from an email account that is not monitored. If you feel you have received this

message in error, please feel free to contact us.

From: Kentucky Bar Association <kybar@kybar.org>

Sent: Monday, March 14, 2022 10:39 PM

To: Hannah Wigger

Subject: Kentucky Bar Association - Thank you for your order

Attorney: Hannah Wigger



Kentucky Bar Association

514 W Main St, Frankfort, KY 40601

Hannah Wigger,

Confirmation for the order placed on 3/14/2022.

The following is a description of the order:

Order Number is: 538555737

Ordered 1 products (see below):

Product Number: BYCYR7

Product: Pro Hac Fee (Amount includes a 2.50% Administrative Processing Fee)

Quantity: 1

Price Each: \$317.75 Total Price: \$317.75

Total: \$317.75

Thanks!

- Kentucky Bar Association

This is an automated email sent from the Kentucky Bar Association. Please do not reply to this email.

It has been sent from an email account that is not monitored. If you feel you have received this

message in error, please feel free to contact us.